
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

(Public Utility Commission) 

------------------------------* 

VALERIE HOBSON,       : 

  Complainant,  :  Docket No.:   

 vs.     :  C-2026-3060330 / 

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY,  :  C-2026-3060467 

  Respondent.  : 

------------------------------* 
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      400 North Street 
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

01/13/20 01/19/20 Late Payment 
Charge

$6.95 $570.39 $6.95 $2,045.06

01/15/20 01/19/20 Payment -$125.00 $445.39 -$125.00 $1,920.06

01/19/20 01/19/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 02/10/20 01/18/20 33 86,348.07 3,787.82 $244.00 $689.39 $464.94 $2,385.00

02/05/20 02/17/20 Payment -$300.00 $389.39 -$300.00 $2,085.00

02/17/20 02/17/20 Dispute - Cancel 
Transaction

$1,646.84 $2,036.23 $0.00 $2,085.00

02/17/20 02/17/20 Current w/payoff 
balance

-$98.07 $1,938.16 $0.00 $2,085.00

02/17/20 02/17/20 Payment 
Arrangement

-$937.59 $1,000.57 $0.00 $2,085.00

02/17/20 02/17/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 03/09/20 02/16/20 29 90,201.55 3,853.48 $244.00 $1,244.57 $475.25 $2,560.25

03/03/20 03/17/20 Dispute -$2,560.25 -$1,315.68 $0.00 $2,560.25

03/03/20 03/17/20 Current w/payoff 
balance

$1,315.68 $0.00 $0.00 $2,560.25

03/17/20 03/17/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 04/07/20 03/16/20 29 93,271.45 3,069.90 $244.00 $244.00 $381.19 $2,941.44

03/27/20 04/19/20 Payment -$200.00 $44.00 -$200.00 $2,741.44

04/19/20 04/19/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 05/11/20 04/18/20 33 95,697.65 2,426.20 $244.00 $288.00 $305.20 $3,046.64

04/22/20 05/18/20 Payment -$244.00 $44.00 -$244.00 $2,802.64

05/12/20 05/18/20 Payment -$44.00 $0.00 -$44.00 $2,758.64

05/18/20 05/18/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 06/08/20 05/17/20 29 97,509.65 1,812.00 $244.00 $244.00 $244.64 $3,003.28

06/05/20 06/17/20 Payment -$244.00 $0.00 -$244.00 $2,759.28

Premise ID Service Address
3477760605 225 DELAWARE AVE, N VERSAILLES, PA 15137

$0.00
$2,222.65

Paid Deposit Amount:
Disputed Amount:

3477760000
HOBSON,DELMAR

Account #:
Name:
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

06/17/20 06/17/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 07/08/20 06/16/20 30 98,063.16 553.51 $244.00 $244.00 $87.32 $2,846.60

07/15/20 07/20/20 Payment -$244.00 $0.00 -$244.00 $2,602.60

07/20/20 07/20/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 08/10/20 07/19/20 33 98,606.79 543.63 $240.00 $240.00 $85.84 $2,688.44

08/07/20 08/18/20 Dispute - Cancel 
Transaction

$2,560.25 $2,800.25 $0.00 $2,688.44

08/07/20 08/18/20 Current w/payoff 
balance

-$378.09 $2,422.16 $0.00 $2,688.44

08/07/20 08/18/20 Payment 
Arrangement

-$937.59 $1,484.57 $0.00 $2,688.44

08/14/20 08/18/20 Payment -$240.00 $1,244.57 -$240.00 $2,448.44

08/18/20 08/18/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 09/08/20 08/17/20 29 99,123.37 516.59 $264.00 $1,508.57 $82.21 $2,530.65

09/08/20 09/17/20 Dispute -$2,530.65 -$1,022.08 $0.00 $2,530.65

09/08/20 09/17/20 Current w/payoff 
balance

$1,022.08 $0.00 $0.00 $2,530.65

09/10/20 09/17/20 Payment -$82.81 -$82.81 -$82.81 $2,447.84

09/16/20 09/17/20 Dispute - Cancel 
Transaction

$2,530.65 $2,447.84 $0.00 $2,447.84

09/16/20 09/17/20 Current w/payoff 
balance

-$1,022.08 $1,425.76 $0.00 $2,447.84

09/17/20 09/17/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 10/08/20 09/16/20 30 99,659.65 536.28 $264.00 $1,689.76 $84.85 $2,532.69

09/28/20 10/18/20 Dispute -$2,532.69 -$842.93 $0.00 $2,532.69

09/28/20 10/18/20 Current w/payoff 
balance

$842.93 $0.00 $0.00 $2,532.69

10/13/20 10/18/20 Payment -$84.85 -$84.85 -$84.85 $2,447.84

10/15/20 10/18/20 Dispute - Cancel 
Transaction

$2,532.69 $2,447.84 $0.00 $2,447.84

10/15/20 10/18/20 Current w/payoff 
balance

-$842.93 $1,604.91 $0.00 $2,447.84

10/18/20 10/18/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 11/09/20 10/17/20 31 604.70 945.05 $264.00 $1,868.91 $140.59 $2,588.43
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

11/03/20 11/17/20 Payment -$140.59 $1,728.32 -$140.59 $2,447.84

11/17/20 11/17/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 12/08/20 11/16/20 30 2,173.27 1,568.57 $267.00 $1,995.32 $210.35 $2,658.19

11/23/20 12/17/20 Payment 
Arrangement

-$1,947.32 $48.00 $0.00 $2,658.19

12/04/20 12/17/20 Payment -$48.00 $0.00 -$48.00 $2,610.19

12/17/20 12/17/20 Bill - Actual 3477760605 01/07/21 12/16/20 30 5,104.44 2,931.17 $290.00 $290.00 $364.25 $2,974.44

01/12/21 01/20/21 Payment -$290.00 $0.00 -$290.00 $2,684.44

01/20/21 01/20/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 02/10/21 01/20/21 35 9,360.86 4,256.42 $287.00 $287.00 $516.12 $3,200.56

02/09/21 02/18/21 Payment -$287.00 $0.00 -$287.00 $2,913.56

02/18/21 02/18/21 Bill - Estimated 3477760605 03/11/21 02/18/21 29 13,987.47 4,626.60 $287.00 $287.00 $569.60 $3,483.16

03/09/21 03/21/21 Payment -$287.00 $0.00 -$287.00 $3,196.16

03/21/21 03/21/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 04/12/21 03/21/21 31 17,465.65 3,472.39 $287.00 $287.00 $430.71 $3,626.87

04/06/21 04/20/21 Payment -$287.00 $0.00 -$287.00 $3,339.87

04/20/21 04/20/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 05/11/21 04/20/21 30 19,075.13 1,609.48 $287.00 $287.00 $207.25 $3,547.12

05/04/21 05/19/21 Payment -$287.00 $0.00 -$287.00 $3,260.12

05/19/21 05/19/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 06/09/21 05/19/21 29 20,700.20 1,625.07 $295.00 $295.00 $225.26 $3,485.38

06/04/21 06/20/21 Payment -$295.00 $0.00 -$295.00 $3,190.38

06/20/21 06/20/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 07/12/21 06/20/21 32 21,404.31 704.12 $295.00 $295.00 $110.23 $3,300.61

06/28/21 07/20/21 Payment -$295.00 $0.00 -$295.00 $3,005.61

07/20/21 07/20/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 08/10/21 07/20/21 30 21,999.00 594.69 $295.00 $295.00 $96.46 $3,102.07

08/12/21 08/18/21 Payment -$295.00 $0.00 -$295.00 $2,807.07

08/18/21 08/18/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 09/08/21 08/18/21 29 22,529.76 530.77 $295.00 $295.00 $87.50 $2,894.57

09/13/21 09/19/21 Payment -$295.00 $0.00 -$295.00 $2,599.57

09/19/21 09/19/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 10/11/21 09/18/21 31 23,111.93 582.17 $297.00 $297.00 $94.70 $2,694.27
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

10/05/21 10/18/21 Payment -$297.00 $0.00 -$297.00 $2,397.27

10/18/21 10/18/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 11/08/21 10/18/21 30 23,696.30 584.37 $297.00 $297.00 $95.02 $2,492.29

11/15/21 11/16/21 Payment -$297.00 $0.00 -$297.00 $2,195.29

11/16/21 11/16/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 12/07/21 11/16/21 29 25,527.99 1,831.69 $297.00 $297.00 $254.35 $2,449.64

12/01/21 12/16/21 Payment -$297.00 $0.00 -$297.00 $2,152.64

12/16/21 12/16/21 Bill - Actual 3477760605 01/06/22 12/16/21 30 28,947.15 3,419.16 $297.00 $297.00 $450.33 $2,602.97

01/12/22 01/19/22 Payment -$297.00 $0.00 -$297.00 $2,305.97

01/19/22 01/19/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 02/09/22 01/19/22 34 33,677.04 4,729.89 $320.00 $320.00 $625.89 $2,931.86

02/14/22 02/17/22 Payment -$320.00 $0.00 -$320.00 $2,611.86

02/17/22 02/17/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 03/10/22 02/17/22 29 38,794.94 5,117.90 $320.00 $320.00 $741.28 $3,353.14

03/08/22 03/20/22 Payment -$320.00 $0.00 -$320.00 $3,033.14

03/20/22 03/20/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 04/11/22 03/20/22 31 42,482.33 3,687.38 $320.00 $320.00 $537.57 $3,570.71

04/04/22 04/19/22 Payment -$320.00 $0.00 -$320.00 $3,250.71

04/19/22 04/19/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 05/10/22 04/19/22 30 45,226.87 2,744.54 $320.00 $320.00 $403.21 $3,653.92

05/04/22 05/18/22 Payment -$320.00 $0.00 -$320.00 $3,333.92

05/18/22 05/18/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 06/08/22 05/18/22 29 46,512.71 1,285.84 $369.00 $369.00 $204.15 $3,538.07

06/02/22 06/19/22 Payment -$369.00 $0.00 -$369.00 $3,169.07

06/19/22 06/19/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 07/11/22 06/19/22 32 47,113.81 601.09 $369.00 $369.00 $108.71 $3,277.78

07/18/22 07/19/22 Payment -$369.00 $0.00 -$369.00 $2,908.78

07/19/22 07/19/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 08/09/22 07/19/22 30 47,591.29 477.49 $369.00 $369.00 $91.21 $2,999.99

08/15/22 08/17/22 Late Payment 
Charge

$4.62 $373.62 $4.62 $3,004.61

08/17/22 08/17/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 09/07/22 08/16/22 28 48,021.37 430.08 $369.00 $742.62 $83.40 $3,088.01

08/22/22 09/19/22 Payment -$369.00 $373.62 -$369.00 $2,719.01
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

09/13/22 09/19/22 Late Payment 
Charge

$4.62 $378.24 $4.62 $2,723.63

09/19/22 09/19/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 10/10/22 09/19/22 34 48,542.75 521.39 $366.00 $744.24 $98.45 $2,822.08

09/28/22 10/18/22 Payment -$369.00 $375.24 -$369.00 $2,453.08

10/17/22 10/18/22 Late Payment 
Charge

$4.63 $379.87 $4.63 $2,457.71

10/18/22 10/18/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 11/08/22 10/18/22 29 49,792.31 1,249.56 $366.00 $745.87 $218.49 $2,676.20

10/20/22 11/16/22 Payment -$370.62 $375.25 -$370.62 $2,305.58

11/14/22 11/16/22 Late Payment 
Charge

$4.63 $379.88 $4.63 $2,310.21

11/16/22 11/16/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 12/07/22 11/16/22 29 51,607.85 1,815.54 $366.00 $745.88 $301.00 $2,611.21

11/21/22 12/18/22 Payment -$370.63 $375.25 -$370.63 $2,240.58

12/13/22 12/18/22 Payment -$370.63 $4.62 -$370.63 $1,869.95

12/18/22 12/18/22 Bill - Actual 3477760605 01/09/23 12/18/22 32 55,023.85 3,416.01 $366.00 $370.62 $573.23 $2,443.18

01/17/23 01/19/23 Payment -$370.62 $0.00 -$370.62 $2,072.56

01/19/23 01/19/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 02/09/23 01/19/23 32 58,898.66 3,874.80 $418.00 $418.00 $694.22 $2,766.78

02/07/23 02/19/23 Payment -$418.00 $0.00 -$418.00 $2,348.78

02/19/23 02/19/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 03/13/23 02/19/23 31 62,531.54 3,632.88 $418.00 $418.00 $659.82 $3,008.60

03/13/23 03/20/23 Payment -$418.00 $0.00 -$418.00 $2,590.60

03/20/23 03/20/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 04/10/23 03/20/23 29 65,581.83 3,050.29 $418.00 $418.00 $556.01 $3,146.61

04/07/23 04/19/23 Payment -$418.00 $0.00 -$418.00 $2,728.61

04/19/23 04/19/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 05/10/23 04/19/23 30 67,422.56 1,840.73 $418.00 $418.00 $340.68 $3,069.29

05/16/23 05/18/23 Late Payment 
Charge

$5.23 $423.23 $5.23 $3,074.52

05/18/23 05/18/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 06/08/23 05/18/23 29 68,663.47 1,240.92 $413.00 $836.23 $241.57 $3,316.09

05/23/23 06/19/23 Payment -$418.00 $418.23 -$418.00 $2,898.09
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

05/31/23 06/19/23 Payment -$418.23 $0.00 -$418.23 $2,479.86

06/19/23 06/19/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 07/10/23 06/19/23 32 69,283.57 620.10 $413.00 $413.00 $130.68 $2,610.54

07/12/23 07/19/23 Payment -$413.00 $0.00 -$413.00 $2,197.54

07/19/23 07/19/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 08/09/23 07/19/23 30 69,823.57 540.00 $413.00 $413.00 $116.85 $2,314.39

08/11/23 08/17/23 Payment -$413.00 $0.00 -$413.00 $1,901.39

08/17/23 08/17/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 09/07/23 08/17/23 29 70,367.03 543.46 $413.00 $413.00 $117.50 $2,018.89

09/07/23 09/19/23 Payment -$413.00 $0.00 -$413.00 $1,605.89

09/18/23 09/19/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 10/10/23 09/19/23 33 70,963.54 596.51 $424.00 $424.00 $125.86 $1,731.75

10/04/23 10/17/23 Payment -$424.00 $0.00 -$424.00 $1,307.75

10/17/23 10/17/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 11/07/23 10/17/23 28 71,793.50 829.96 $424.00 $424.00 $174.06 $1,481.81

11/13/23 11/15/23 Late Payment 
Charge

$5.30 $429.30 $5.30 $1,487.11

11/15/23 11/15/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 12/06/23 11/15/23 29 73,496.83 1,703.33 $424.00 $853.30 $334.60 $1,821.71

11/27/23 12/17/23 Payment -$424.00 $429.30 -$424.00 $1,397.71

12/12/23 12/17/23 Late Payment 
Charge

$5.30 $434.60 $5.30 $1,403.01

12/17/23 12/17/23 Bill - Actual 3477760605 01/08/24 12/17/23 32 76,644.49 3,147.67 $424.00 $858.60 $573.79 $1,976.80

12/26/23 01/18/24 Change Frozen 
Arrearage 
Amount Due

-$858.60 $0.00 $0.00 $1,976.80

01/18/24 01/18/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 02/08/24 01/18/24 32 80,492.67 3,848.18 $620.28 $620.28 $620.28 $2,597.08

01/18/24 01/18/24 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$461.28 $159.00 -$461.28 $2,135.80

02/18/24 02/18/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 03/11/24 02/18/24 31 84,123.09 3,630.42 $585.66 $744.66 $585.66 $2,721.46

02/18/24 02/18/24 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$426.66 $318.00 -$426.66 $2,294.80

02/26/24 03/18/24 Payment -$159.00 $159.00 -$159.00 $2,135.80
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

02/26/24 03/18/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $159.00 -$54.92 $2,080.88

03/11/24 03/18/24 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,921.88

03/11/24 03/18/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,866.96

03/18/24 03/18/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 04/08/24 03/18/24 29 86,624.39 2,501.29 $407.52 $407.52 $407.52 $2,274.48

03/18/24 03/18/24 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$248.52 $159.00 -$248.52 $2,025.96

04/05/24 04/17/24 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,866.96

04/05/24 04/17/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,812.04

04/17/24 04/17/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 05/08/24 04/17/24 30 88,838.00 2,213.61 $362.87 $362.87 $362.87 $2,174.91

04/17/24 04/17/24 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$203.87 $159.00 -$203.87 $1,971.04

05/09/24 05/16/24 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,812.04

05/09/24 05/16/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,757.12

05/16/24 05/16/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 06/06/24 05/16/24 29 89,807.41 969.41 $171.83 $171.83 $171.83 $1,928.95

05/16/24 05/16/24 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$12.83 $159.00 -$12.83 $1,916.12

06/07/24 06/17/24 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,757.12

06/07/24 06/17/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,702.20

06/12/24 06/17/24 Current w/payoff 
balance

$1,702.20 $1,702.20 $0.00 $1,702.20

06/17/24 06/17/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 07/08/24 06/17/24 32 90,419.60 612.19 $135.87 $1,838.07 $135.87 $1,838.07

07/17/24 07/17/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 08/07/24 07/17/24 30 90,916.09 496.50 $112.70 $1,950.77 $112.70 $1,950.77

07/19/24 08/15/24 Change Frozen 
Arrearage 
Amount Due

-$1,702.20 $248.57 $0.00 $1,950.77
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Duquesne Light Company - Statement Of Account
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

07/25/24 08/15/24 Payment -$248.57 $0.00 -$248.57 $1,702.20

07/25/24 08/15/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$109.84 $1,592.36

07/31/24 08/15/24 Payment - Cancel 
Transaction

$248.57 $248.57 $248.57 $1,840.93

07/31/24 08/15/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage 
- Cancel
Transaction

$0.00 $248.57 $109.84 $1,950.77

07/31/24 08/15/24 Non-sufficient 
Funds Charge

$20.00 $268.57 $20.00 $1,970.77

08/15/24 08/15/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 09/05/24 08/15/24 29 91,341.08 424.99 $84.81 $353.38 $84.81 $2,055.58

08/21/24 09/17/24 Non-sufficient 
Funds Charge - 
Cancel 
Transaction

-$20.00 $333.38 -$20.00 $2,035.58

08/26/24 09/17/24 Payment -$333.38 $0.00 -$333.38 $1,702.20

08/26/24 09/17/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$164.76 $1,537.44

08/30/24 09/17/24 Payment - Cancel 
Transaction

$333.38 $333.38 $333.38 $1,870.82

08/30/24 09/17/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage 
- Cancel
Transaction

$0.00 $333.38 $164.76 $2,035.58

08/30/24 09/17/24 Non-sufficient 
Funds Charge

$20.00 $353.38 $20.00 $2,055.58

09/17/24 09/17/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 10/08/24 09/17/24 33 91,992.07 650.99 $123.02 $476.40 $123.02 $2,178.60

09/24/24 10/16/24 Payment -$354.00 $122.40 -$354.00 $1,824.60

09/24/24 10/16/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $122.40 -$164.76 $1,659.84

10/04/24 10/16/24 Payment -$123.03 -$0.63 -$123.03 $1,536.81
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

10/04/24 10/16/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 -$0.63 -$54.92 $1,481.89

10/16/24 10/16/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 11/06/24 10/16/24 29 92,780.59 788.52 $154.52 $153.89 $154.52 $1,636.41

11/04/24 11/17/24 Payment -$153.89 $0.00 -$153.89 $1,482.52

11/04/24 11/17/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,427.60

11/17/24 11/17/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 12/09/24 11/17/24 32 94,457.44 1,676.85 $310.49 $310.49 $310.49 $1,738.09

11/17/24 11/17/24 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$151.49 $159.00 -$151.49 $1,586.60

12/12/24 12/17/24 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,427.60

12/12/24 12/17/24 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,372.68

12/17/24 12/17/24 Bill - Actual 3477760605 01/07/25 12/17/24 30 98,241.76 3,784.32 $642.83 $642.83 $642.83 $2,015.51

12/17/24 12/17/24 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$483.83 $159.00 -$483.83 $1,531.68

01/08/25 01/21/25 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,372.68

01/08/25 01/21/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,317.76

01/21/25 01/21/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 02/11/25 01/18/25 32 3,477.27 5,235.51 $914.54 $914.54 $914.54 $2,232.30

01/21/25 01/21/25 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$755.54 $159.00 -$755.54 $1,476.76

02/11/25 02/18/25 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,317.76

02/11/25 02/18/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,262.84

02/18/25 02/18/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 03/11/25 02/18/25 31 8,902.13 5,424.87 $954.65 $954.65 $954.65 $2,217.49

02/18/25 02/18/25 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$795.65 $159.00 -$795.65 $1,421.84

03/12/25 03/19/25 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,262.84

03/12/25 03/19/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,207.92
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Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

03/19/25 03/19/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 04/09/25 03/19/25 29 12,962.23 4,060.10 $717.73 $717.73 $717.73 $1,925.65

03/19/25 03/19/25 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$558.73 $159.00 -$558.73 $1,366.92

04/10/25 04/20/25 Payment -$159.00 $0.00 -$159.00 $1,207.92

04/10/25 04/20/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $1,153.00

04/20/25 04/20/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 05/12/25 04/20/25 32 15,229.41 2,267.18 $406.75 $406.75 $406.75 $1,559.75

04/20/25 04/20/25 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$90.08 $316.67 -$90.08 $1,469.67

05/19/25 05/19/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 06/09/25 05/19/25 29 16,144.00 914.59 $176.02 $492.69 $176.02 $1,645.69

05/27/25 06/19/25 Payment -$316.67 $176.02 -$316.67 $1,329.02

05/27/25 06/19/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $176.02 -$54.92 $1,274.10

06/19/25 06/19/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 07/10/25 06/19/25 31 16,984.87 840.87 $173.02 $349.04 $173.02 $1,447.12

06/26/25 07/20/25 Payment -$175.00 $174.04 -$175.00 $1,272.12

07/14/25 07/20/25 Payment -$174.04 $0.00 -$174.04 $1,098.08

07/14/25 07/20/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$109.84 $988.24

07/20/25 07/20/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 08/11/25 07/20/25 31 17,157.75 172.89 $47.05 $47.05 $47.05 $1,035.29

08/18/25 08/18/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 09/08/25 08/18/25 29 17,312.25 154.50 $43.43 $90.48 $43.43 $1,078.72

09/02/25 09/17/25 Payment -$90.48 $0.00 -$90.48 $988.24

09/02/25 09/17/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$109.84 $878.40

09/17/25 09/17/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 10/08/25 09/17/25 30 17,511.83 199.59 $52.30 $52.30 $52.30 $930.70

09/27/25 10/16/25 Payment -$52.30 $0.00 -$52.30 $878.40

09/27/25 10/16/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $823.48

10/16/25 10/16/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 11/06/25 10/16/25 29 18,122.52 610.69 $133.28 $133.28 $133.28 $956.76
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Actual 
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Balance

10/23/25 11/16/25 Payment -$133.28 $0.00 -$133.28 $823.48

10/23/25 11/16/25 CAP Write-Off 
Frozen Arrearage

$0.00 $0.00 -$54.92 $768.56

11/16/25 11/16/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 12/08/25 11/16/25 31 20,747.29 2,624.76 $520.66 $520.66 $520.66 $1,289.22

11/26/25 12/17/25 Dispute -$520.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,289.22

12/16/25 12/17/25 Dispute - Cancel 
Transaction

$520.66 $520.66 $0.00 $1,289.22

12/17/25 12/17/25 Bill - Actual 3477760605 01/07/26 12/17/25 31 25,642.40 4,895.11 $974.43 $1,495.09 $974.43 $2,263.65

01/20/26 01/20/26 Bill - Actual 3477760605 02/10/26 01/20/26 34 31,233.13 5,590.73 $1,148.89 $2,643.98 $1,148.89 $3,412.54

01/20/26 01/20/26 CAP Billing 
Credits

-$989.89 $1,654.09 -$989.89 $2,422.65

01/27/26 02/19/26 Current w/payoff 
balance

$768.56 $2,422.65 $0.00 $2,422.65

02/03/26 02/19/26 Payment -$200.00 $2,222.65 -$200.00 $2,222.65

02/12/26 02/19/26 Dispute -$2,222.65 $0.00 $0.00 $2,222.65

02/19/26 02/19/26 Bill - Actual 3477760605 03/12/26 02/18/26 29 37,004.28 5,771.14 $1,367.72 $1,367.72 $1,367.72 $3,590.37

03/19/26 03/19/26 Bill - Actual 3477760605 04/09/26 03/19/26 29 40,108.79 3,104.51 $742.22 $2,109.94 $742.22 $4,332.59

04/20/26 04/20/26 Bill - Actual 3477760605 05/11/26 04/20/26 32 42,114.29 2,005.50 $486.52 $2,596.46 $486.52 $4,819.11
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DLC EXHIBIT NO. 3
REDACTED 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

BUREAU OF CONSUMER SERVICES
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA  17120

2/3/2026 
BCS No: 4113326 

Valerie  Hobson 
225 Delaware Ave
North Versailles  PA  15137

Dear Valerie  Hobson:

You contacted the Public Utility Commission (PUC) to request a payment arrangement 
on your outstanding balance with Duquesne Light Company. Our review finds that you 
owe a past due balance from an enrollment in a customer assistance program (CAP).  

The Bureau of Consumer Services investigates and issues final determinations on all 
informal consumer complaints. (66 Pa. C.S. § 308(d)(1), 66 Pa. C.S. § 308.1(a), and 52 
Pa. Code § 56.166).  

Customer Assistance Program Rates should be timely paid. The Bureau of Consumer 
Services cannot make a payment arrangement for you. Your total account balance is 
$2422.65.  

You have the right to file a formal complaint. The formal complaint process involves a 
legal proceeding before a PUC Administrative Law Judge (ALJ), similar to a trial. This 
means that you and the utility must present facts on the issues raised in your complaint 
to the ALJ. You must participate in a hearing, respond to questions from the utility and 
prove why the judge should uphold your position. 

If you have questions or would like formal complaint forms, call 717-772-7777. You can 
also find PUC formal complaint forms online at www.puc.pa.gov.

Sincerely,

Michael Hoch 
PA Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Consumer Services
Utility Termination Investigator

DLC Exhibit No. 3
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Service Address:
225 DELAWARE AVE
N VERSAILLES, PA 15137-1922

Account Number: 3477-760-000

February 01, 2026

Dear Customer,

Sincerely, 

Customer Service Department

PRNLTR L7
POSTAL

Notice of Payment Assistance Programs

Duquesne Light Company (DLC) understands many individuals in our area face financial hardships that make it 
difficult to pay their electric bills. Our records indicate you are confirmed low-income and may benefit from our special 
assistance programs.

It is important to act now. As a valued customer, we want to help you in a way that best fits your needs. Enrolling 
in available programs could help you pay your bill and protect you from service termination. These bill payment 
assistance programs include:

• Customer Assistance Program (CAP) offers discounted bills, debt forgiveness and other benefits to
customers with household incomes up to 150% of the federal poverty index.

• Dollar Energy Fund (DEF) provides direct bill payment assistance to customers with household income up to
200% of the federal poverty index.

• Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) Crisis is available for households who have had
their electric service terminated or are in threat of termination.

• Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) Cash gives up to $1,000 to customers with
household income at or below 150% of the federal poverty index.

Learn more about program eligibility requirements and determine which one is right for you by visiting our website at 
DuquesneLight.com/assistance.

 Duquesne Light Company 
   411 7th Ave Ste 3 
   Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1942

        Contact Us:   Online: DuquesneLight.com      Mobile App: Download for free on App Store or Google Play   Phone: 888-393-7100

AFATAFFDDFATATFDFFDAFADFFTDTDTFAFAAADTFAAFFATFTATFFAFTTATAFTTTTDD

DELMAR HOBSON
225 DELAWARE AVE
N VERSAILLES PA 15137-1922

LT_PRNLTR_20260201_10000PRD_3.XML-8429-000009134
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Service Address:
225 DELAWARE AVE
N VERSAILLES, PA 15137-1922

Account Number: 3477-760-000

January 27, 2026

RE: Removal from CAP

Dear Customer,

Due to the reason listed below, you have been removed from Duquesne Light Company’s Customer Assistance 
Program (CAP) as of 01/27/2026:

 

To be reinstated in the CAP program, please contact your local CAP agency, listed below, or visit 
DuquesneLight.com/CAP to recertify online:

HOLY FAMILY INSTITUTE
4313 WALNUT ST. UNIT #172
MCKEESPORT, PA 15132
(412) 896-4314

Before you can be reinstated, you may be required to:

• Pay a CAP catch-up amount based on your outstanding balance
• Provide information about members of your household and household income
• Complete a Smart Comfort energy assessment visit

CAP provides income qualified customers with reduced monthly payments, referrals to other community resources 
and information about reducing your electric use. We value you as a customer. If you’d like to be reinstated in CAP or 
if we can be of any further assistance, contact HOLY FAMILY INSTITUTE or visit DuquesneLight.com/CAP for 
additional support. 

Sincerely,

Customer Service Department 

CAPDFLT
POSTAL

We have made attempts to contact you by telephone and/or letter to obtain the required household income 
information for your recertification in CAP and we have not received this information.

If you are enrolled in AutoPay, your automated bill payments have been cancelled due to your default from CAP. 
Please refer to your most recent bill to confirm any amount being deducted from your account this month or for any 
outstanding amount still owed. To restart AutoPay, enroll at DuquesneLight.com/autopay. 

 Duquesne Light Company 
   411 7th Ave Ste 3 
   Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1942

        Contact Us:   Online: DuquesneLight.com      Mobile App: Download for free on App Store or Google Play   Phone: 888-393-7100

TDFTTDFAFTADDTAAADFATAAFATTDDTFAAFAATFAFTFAATTFADFTAATATTDATDTTDT

DELMAR HOBSON
225 DELAWARE AVE
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Due Date

Account #

DELMAR HOBSON
225 DELAWARE AVE
3477-760-000

Page 1 of 4

01/07/2026

Due Date

Billing and meter reading details on page 3Online: www.DuquesneLight.com

Please return this portion with your payment. Please enclose check facing forward.
Make payment payable to Duquesne Light Company in US Currency.

Account #

USD Amount Enclosed

Please mail payment to:

01/07/2026

3477-760-000

DELMAR HOBSON
225 DELAWARE AVE
N VERSAILLES PA  15137-1922

A late charge of 1.25% may be assessed after 2026-01-07

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
PO BOX 371324
PITTSBURGH PA  15250-7324

AAADTAATADDDFDTFAAFATTTATFFDDTTADTFDTFTTTFDAFDFATFAFFTTAATADDFATT

BI_POSTAL_20251217PRD.xml

Phone: 888-393-7100

Bill Summary
Date Prepared: 12/17/2025Bill ID: 347800623599———————————————————————————————

Previous Bill $520.66
Payment(s) Received $0.00
Balance Forward $520.66———————————————————————————————Current Amount Due (see Page 3 for Details) $974.43
AMOUNT DUE BY 01/07/2026 $1,495.09

Amount Due

Amount Due

$1,495.09

$1,495.09

34777600000 000000000000 000002263654 000001495096

Amount Due
$1,495.09

Account Balances
Customer Assistance Program (CAP)
Annual CAP Discount Reset Date
Maximum Annual CAP Discount
Annual CAP Discount Used to Date
Remaining CAP Discount
Total Account Balance
Last Account Balance
Account Adjustments
Payments received
Current service charges
Debt forgiven
CAP discount applied
Total Account balance

Debt Forgiveness

12/26/2025

$0.00
-$2,200.00
$2,200.00

$1,289.22

$0.00
$974.43

$0.00
$0.00

$2,263.65

$0.00

Total Used
$2,200.00

We have forgiven a total of $933.64 in debt for making full, on-time•
payments. Your remaining debt eligible for forgiveness is $768.56.
Your remaining debt will be due if you default from the CAP•
program.

Usage Comparison Chart
Total kWh Avg Daily # of Avg Daily

Period Usage Temp (F)DayskWh Usage

Current Month
Last Month
Same Month Last Year

4895
3235
3784

158
53

126

31
60
30

32
66
40

Average Monthly Usage for the last 12 months: 2283 kWh
Total Annual Usage for the last 12 months: 27401 kWh
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General Information Billing and Service Options

Understanding Your Bill Customer Assistance Program (CAP)

Sign up online for any of the following services:Visit us online or call to learn about payment options, or for a copy
of our rate schedules. For questions about your bill, please contact
us before the bill due date. • E-Billing - Free service lets you view bills online

• Budget Billing - Levels out payments across the year
Online: www.DuquesneLight.com • Start/Stop Service - If you’re moving and need to have your

service turned on or off, you must call Customer Service at
888-393-7100 or visit our websitePhone: 888-393-7100   TTY Users: 711

Double Notice Protection - Sends a payment reminder to you
and a person you designate

•Mail: Dept 6-1
411 7th Ave Ste 3
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1942

Customer Charge – A monthly basic service charge that includes
costs for meter reading, customer billing, service equipment, and
other expenses. These expenses are incurred even in months
when customers do not use electricity.

• CAP is Duquesne Light Company’s discount program for residential
customers whose total household income is at or below 150% of
the Federal Poverty Guidelines. Customers who enroll in CAP are
eligible for a reduced monthly payment based on their verified
household income. The CAP Program also includes an opportunity
to have existing debt forgiven. Please call a CAP Specialist at
888-393-7600 with any questions or for information on how to
enroll in the program.

Distribution Charges – Basic service charges for delivering
electricity over a distribution system to the home or business from
the transmission system.

•

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) – A charge for
company investment to improve service quality and increase
safety by repairing, improving, or replacing eligible infrastructure
used to deliver electricity.

• • CAP Discount – The difference between your actual billed
amount and your CAP Monthly Payment amount.
CAP Recertification – CAP customers are required to verify
their income every two years on the anniversary of the CAP
enrollment. Failure to recertify results in removal from CAP.

•• DLC Charges – Services necessary for the physical delivery
of electricity service, such as supply, including default service,
transmissions and distribution. Debt Forgiveness – The portion of your pre-program amount

that is forgiven based on receipt of regular monthly payments
under the CAP program.

•
Kilowatt-Hour (kWh) – The basic unit of electric energy for which
most customers are charged. It equals the amount of electricity
used by 10, 100-watt light bulbs left on for one hour.

•
• Grant Payment – Energy assistance grants, such as LIHEAP

and Dollar Energy Fund, which are applied directly to the bill.Meter Reading – An actual (Act) reading is a reading taken from the
meter. An estimated (Est) reading is used when no actual reading is
available and is based on past electric usage.

•
• Maximum Annual CAP Discount – The maximum amount of

CAP discounts allowed annually.
Non-Basic Service Charges – Any category of service not related
to basic service.

• CAP Payment Amount – Your monthly CAP payment amount
is based on a percent of your income. At any time if your average
or actual billed amount is less, then that will become your CAP
Payment Amount.

•
Smart Meter Charge – Charges for advanced metering technology
and related infrastructure that will provide the ability for features
such as two-way communication and interval usage data.

•

Supply Charges – Basic service charges for generation supply
to retail customers.

•
Transmission Charges – Basic service charges for the cost
of transporting electricity over high voltage wires from the
generator to the distribution system.

•
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Message Center
Need help paying your electric bill? Learn more about our energy assistance programs at DuquesneLight.com/assistance.

Signing up for DLC’s paperless program is fast and easy! Enroll today at DuquesneLight.com/paperless and you’ll receive a monthly email
when your bill is available or anytime we've sent you a letter.

Account Detail

Meter Reading Usage Information Current Bill Details
225 DELAWARE AVE Supplier Agreement ID: 3477760405

       DLC Rate RH-Residential Heating
       Meter Number F80681179        Price to Compare  $0.1259 / kWh
       Present 12/17/2025 Act 25,642.4010 DLC Charges $389.46
       Prior 11/16/2025 Act 20,747.2870 $13.00       ——————        Customer Charge
       Difference 4,895.1140        Distribution 4895.1140 kWh@ $0.076992 $376.88       
       Your Meter Multiplier 1        DSIC Surcharge 0.02% $0.08       ——————       Total kWh Used 4,895.1140 -$0.50              Pennsylvania Tax Adjustment

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯      
$584.97Supply Charges

       Supply 2368.6036 kWh@ $0.097093 $229.97       
       Supply 2526.5105 kWh@ $0.110275 $278.61       
       Transmission 4895.1140 kWh@ $0.015606 $76.39       

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯      

Total kWh Used Service Charges4,895.1140 $974.43

Current Amount Due Detail

Service Charges
       DLC Charges $389.46       
       Supply Charges $584.97       

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯      
$974.43Subtotal

Shopping and Supplier Information

When shopping for electricity with an Electric Generation Supplier, please provide the following information:
Supplier Agreement ID:
Rate Schedule:

3477760405
RH-Residential Heating

The current Price to Compare is listed above in Account Detail and will change every June and December.  For more information & supplier 
offers visit www.PAPowerSwitch.com and www.oca.state.pa.us.

Additional Notifications
Give to Dollar Energy Fund to help people without heat or light. Make a monthly pledge at www.duquesnelight.com or send a check to•
Duquesne Light Hardship Fund Donations, 411 Seventh Avenue MD 14-1, Pittsburgh, PA  15219. Your gift is tax deductible.
Effective December 1, a change in the Default Service Supply increased the overall monthly bill of an average residential customer•
(using 600 kWh) who purchases electric generation from Duquesne Light by about $7.91, or 6%.
DLC offers energy efficiency programs to help customers save money by conserving energy and reducing demand. To participate or•
learn more about these programs, visit WattChoices.com
YOUR ACCOUNT IS PAST DUE.  TO AVOID POSSIBLE TERMINATION OF ELECTRIC SERVICE, PLEASE PAY THE AMOUNT DUE•
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Additional Notifications
SHOWN.
Join our Budget Plan for consistent bills at DuquesneLight.com/budget. If eligible, the Budget Plan will begin with your next bill. For this•
bill, please pay the Amount Due shown.
Sign up for AutoPay and learn about other convenient payment options by visiting DuquesneLight.com•
Your bill contains $66.26 in estimated PA State Taxes, of which $57.49 is PA Gross Receipts Tax.•
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Service Address:
225 DELAWARE AVE
N VERSAILLES, PA 15137-1922

Account Number: 3477-760-000

March 19, 2025

RE: CAP Credit Limit at 75%

Dear Customer,

As a valued participant in Duquesne Light Company’s Customer Assistance Program (CAP), we want to inform you 
that you have utilized 75% of your maximum CAP credit limit. Your maximum CAP credit limit is determined by your 
household size and income and it helps to lower your monthly electric bill. To ensure you continue to benefit from 
affordable electric service and avoid exceeding your CAP credit limit, please consider the following suggestions:

• Manage your usage because once you exceed your maximum annual CAP discount of $2,200.00, you will
be required to pay the full billed amount (without a CAP discount) until your annual discount is reset on
12/26/2025.

• Contact CLEAResult to determine eligibility for a Smart Comfort home energy assessment at 866-282-3147.
Smart Comfort is a program that helps reduce energy consumption at no cost to you.

• You may be eligible for an exception to the maximum CAP credit limit if there is an extenuating
circumstance in your home requiring the use of additional electricity. Notify your CAP Case manager if you
believe you qualify for an exception.

If we can be of assistance, contact your local CAP agency:

HOLY FAMILY INSTITUTE
4313 WALNUT ST. UNIT #172
MCKEESPORT, PA 15132
(412) 896-4314

Sincerely,

Customer Service Department
CAPMAXP

        Contact Us:   Online: DuquesneLight.com      Mobile App: Download for free on App Store or Google Play   Phone: 888-393-7100
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DELMAR HOBSON
225 DELAWARE AVE
N VERSAILLES PA 15137-1922
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Account ID BCS Case #

Service Name Account Status

Service Street Rate

City/State/Zip Period Covered

Date Days KWH Avg Date Days KWH

01/20/26 to 02/18/26 29 5,771.14 199.00 02/18/25 to 01/18/25 31 5,424.87

12/17/25 to 01/20/26 34 5,590.73 164.43 01/18/25 to 12/17/24 32 5,235.51

11/16/25 to 12/17/25 31 4,895.11 157.91 12/17/24 to 11/17/24 30 3,784.32

10/16/25 to 11/16/25 31 2,624.76 84.67 11/17/24 to 10/16/24 32 1,676.85

09/17/25 to 10/16/25 29 610.69 21.06 10/16/24 to 09/17/24 29 788.52

08/18/25 to 09/17/25 30 199.59 6.65 09/17/24 to 08/15/24 33 650.99

07/20/25 to 08/18/25 29 154.50 5.33 08/15/24 to 07/17/24 29 424.99

06/19/25 to 07/20/25 31 172.89 5.58 07/17/24 to 06/17/24 30 496.50

05/19/25 to 06/19/25 31 840.87 27.12 06/17/24 to 05/16/24 32 612.19

04/20/25 to 05/19/25 29 914.59 31.54 05/16/24 to 04/17/24 29 969.41

03/19/25 to 04/20/25 32 2,267.18 70.85 04/17/24 to 03/18/24 30 2,213.61

02/18/25 to 03/19/25 29 4,060.10 140.00 03/18/24 to 02/18/24 29 2,501.29

Total 365 28,102.15 76.99 366 24,779.05

Usage Comparison Report

3477760000 C-2026-3060330

HOBSON,DELMAR Active

225 DELAWARE AVE RH    

N VERSAILLES, PA     

151371922252

3/18/2024 to 2/18/2026

Avg

175.00

163.61

126.14

52.40

27.19

19.73

14.65

16.55

19.13

33.43

Key

Date: The billing period

KWH: The kilowatt hours (kWh) measured in the billing period

Days: Number of days in the billing period

Average: Average kWh for the billing period

73.79

86.25

67.70
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Service Address:
225 DELAWARE AVE
N VERSAILLES, PA 15137-1922

Account Number: 3477-760-000
Supplier Agreement ID: 3477760405

April 09, 2026

Dear Customer,

We received notice that you want to change your electric generation supplier. Please be aware that you may receive 
one or more bill(s) from your current supplier before your new supplier switch takes effect. Duquesne Light Company 
recommends that you check with your current supplier to determine if there are any cancellation and/or termination 
fees or if you have questions about your rate.

Service with your new supplier will begin on the effective date listed. Once the change takes effect, your account will 
show the following information:

Supplier NRG Retail Solutions
Supplier Phone Number: (855) 500-8703
Effective Date: 04/14/2026

The rate is determined by your supplier and may be subject to change based on the terms and conditions of your 
contract. 

If you have a net meter and are switching suppliers, you should contact your new Electric Generation Supplier as 
soon as possible to see if they offer net metering service.

If the information provided above is incorrect or if you have questions, please call 888-393-7100 as soon as possible.

Duquesne Light Company supports your right to choose and recommends that you visit PAPowerSwitch.com for 
information regarding electric choice. Remember, no matter which electric generation supplier you choose, Duquesne 
Light Company will continue to safely and reliably deliver your power.

Sincerely,

Customer Service Department
NEWSUPP

POSTAL

 Duquesne Light Company 
   411 7th Ave Ste 3 
   Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1942

        Contact Us:   Online: DuquesneLight.com      Mobile App: Download for free on App Store or Google Play   Phone: 888-393-7100
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DELMAR HOBSON
225 DELAWARE AVE
N VERSAILLES PA 15137-1922
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